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Section 1038.50  Application Requirements 

a)	The Board shall notify in writing the chief executive officer of every institution in the State of Illinois of the availability of grant funds not less than 45 days before the deadline for submission of applications. 

b)	Applications must be completed on forms prescribed by the Board. 

c)	Grant applications shall contain, at a minimum: 

1)	A copy of the institution's U.S. Office of Management and Budget (USOMB) A-133, Audit Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards, for the matching period. 

2)	Certification by the chief executive officer of the institution that: 

A)	the institution will provide a program specific audit as required by this Part; 

B)	the institution will comply with this Part and applicable State and federal statutes; 

C)	the institution will refund to the Board of Higher Education the prorated amount of grant funds for supported projects for which funding is not received, for which grant funds are not properly expended, or for which the institution is deemed ineligible; and 

D)	the institution will provide such additional information requested by the Board or external evaluators as necessary to administer this program. 

d)	Application information may be obtained from, and applications shall be submitted to: 

State Matching Grant Program 
Illinois Board of Higher Education 
431 East Adams, Second Floor 
Springfield, Illinois  62701-1418 
217/557-7377 

(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 3364, effective February 14, 2000) 
